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‘December 04, 2022

San Ignacio Catholic Church
1300 WALTER STREET NE ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102
Phone: (505) 243-4287
Office hours: 10:00 AM-2:00 PM on Monday/Wednesday/Friday
Website: www .sanignacioabq.org  Email: sanignacio_abq23(@archdiosf.org

MASS SCHEDULES
Daily Mass
12:15 PM on Monday (English), Tucsday (English), Wednesday (English). and Friday (Spanish)
Weekends
Sunday at 9:30 AM (English)
Sunday at 12:00 PM (Latin)
Last Sunday of the month at 2:00 PM (Filipino Mass)

CONFESSIONS
Wednesdays: 11:30 AM-12:00 PM Noon
on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday or by appointment

ANOINTING OF THE SICK
Every second Sunday of the month after all the Masses or by appointment

MASS INTENTIONS
Sunday, December 4™ 9:30 AM: + Manuel and Clarita by Simon, Martha Family
+ Virginia and Ernest Crespin by the Dauber and Sedillo Families
S.1. of Schubert Soarcs
12:00 PM: 8.1. of Wenzler,Maggzio and Rudnik Family
by Our Lady of the Annunciation
S.I. of Martha Brown by Our Lady of the Annunciation
+ Diane Albert by Yvonpe Alomia
Monday, December 5™ 12:15 PM: S.1. of Yvonne Alomix by Yvonne Alomia
Tuesday, December 6" 12:15 PM: S.1 of Health & Well Being of San [gnacio Parishioners
Wednesday, December 7% 12:15 PM: S.1. of Increase of the Vocation to Priesthood & Religious Life
Friday, December 8% 12:15 PM: S.I of Protection/Welfare & Respect to Womens Rights

ANNOUNCEMENTS
December 8 (Thursday) - FEAST OF IMMACULATE CONCEPTION OF THE BESSED
VIRGIN MARY

- 12:15 Mass - 5:00 New Mexican Dinner (Free)
- 6:15 PM Spiritual Talk {Theme: The Holy Spirit) by Deacon Michael Wesley
>

December 11 (Sunday 3:00PM) CHRISTMAS PIANO CONCERT
By Mrs. Angelica Plass, Pianist. with special participation of the Latin Mass Choir,
Filipino Teachers from Grants and San Ignacio Religious Education Children
ALL ARE WELCOME. (FREE CONCERT TO BENEFIT OUR FRONT GATE FUND)

December 12 (Monday) — FEAST OF OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE,
- 12:15 Mass - 12:50 Fellowship Pot Luck (Parish Hall)

The Knights of Columbus will be collecting non-perishable food items to be distributed to those
who need [ood assistance in our local community.

December 24 (Saturday) - CHRISTMAS EVE MASS at 7:00 PM
December 25 (Sunday) — CHRISTMAS MASS at 9:30 AM (Engalish) 12:00 Noon (Latin)
December 31 (Saturday) - NEW YEARS EVE MASS at 7:00 PM

January 1 (Sunday 2023) - NEW YEARS DAY MASS at 9:30 AM (English). 12:00 Noon (Latin)




YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS

Note: Weekly Collection Report will be reported at the end
of each month

Sacramental and Faith Formation
Classes and Programs

Marriage Class will continue to cccur on F ridays from 6:00-8:G0 PM:
¢ December 16, 2022 (Friday)

Confirmation Class/Adult Formation Class will occur
on the following Saturdays from 9:00 AM-1:00 PM:
*  December 10, 2022 (Saturdey)

Religious Ed/First Communion Class will aceur
on the following Saturday from 9:00-1:00 PM:
*  December 10, 2022 (Saturday)

Baptismal Classes gre the 2" Saturday cof the month

From 9:00 AM-10:00 AM Class.
You MUST pre-register to attead

LAS POSADAS SCHEDULE 2022
6:00 PM -~ VENUE: Parish Hall*

Father Joel, Staff, Marriage

December 16 Friday and Adult Confirmation *
December 17  Saturday Loretta Lopez and Family*
December 18 Sunday Zack and Rachel Torma
December 19 Monday Parish and Finance Council*

Religious Education and
December 20 Tuesday Families*

December 21 Wednesday Knights of Columbus*
December 22 Thursday Filipino Ministry*
December 23 Friday Latin Mass Community*
December 24 Saturday San Ignacio Church*

g Qs ' Serny Eje WM 8808 17, i1 J3A

\

The

- f,“lt of the

Spirit

e

love

joy

peace

patience

kindness

goodness

faithfulness

gentleness

self-control




